3 1 o 9 4 3 fa

<

DTMF\N [ONTNG AND TOIFRANCING PFR

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET Up GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
@COPYR‘GHTZO BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. AbL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR oTvLe CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED a0t | KH | oK
TERMINATOR VUMBER REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685 | 5-18022-5 21196411 2119799~ 1 2063440- 1
21516261 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151626-5 1 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161376 1 - 8 21516264 - - - - w w w w 2119082-6  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 21196531 : : i l 1 1 1 1 ;?Ki;gil gé?i%EéRWAyiSiEi%TEN ETiETTOCREST,gijg
. 2151626-72 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151626-5 1 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — w w w w 0 SR SKT 7D CAP 13 X 5.0 B
8 SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ ] i SRR i i i 22— — | 21684006 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
= e , e CRTMe HEenT A ue SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685 1 5-18022-5 21196531 - - N R B 5119580 -1  IMECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1739
- LATCH PLATEZEX PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799- 1 2063440- 1 B 2063440-1 |AIR FFED MODULE 1238
1 ) ) SERVO - - - - - - - - w -] - 2119740-2  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
7 SR g NON-CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST N LaTeh PLATE i ; ; i i i i i I | 1 | - | - | 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
51516267 A “INE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE ) ) ) ) ) ) ] - w w w w 99371111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 77
o5 1606-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - w w w w 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
- w w w w 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1175
- w w w w 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1174
- - -2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [] 72
APPLICATOR DATA R 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
CRIMP SIZE TYPE ~ | REF |REF |REF|REF|RET 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE |2 80 mm [ 1101 F - - -] - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
INSUL [4.83 mm [.190] 0 S N S R R R 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () - - -] - 2119799~ HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 11361
408-10389 ~ - | - |REF|REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- w -] - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
- w w w w 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
- | - |REF[REF| - | - 2119944 -1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 11T
TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL FCIT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | | 1558885 SPACER. CRIMPER T8>
TERMINAL NAME: DCS-FEM.TERMINAL 6.3 -] | w w w 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | | | 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
177-.197 IN [4.50-5.00 mm] 3.6 mm [ 142 INT MAX A3 R L L R e 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 169
TERMINAL "C1 90840800 ) ) N 1 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
appl 1eaTonEd T2 12121212 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE, RH, RoHS 166
SPECIFICATION - - - B w w 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
-3 - 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |67
TERMINALS APPLIED : : ’ :
- w w w w 2079383-4  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL TE SEAL FCT SEAL - - -] w 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
1949537~ 60040041 2113256 | 60992604 ﬂé& -] | w w w 985575~ 3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
- - - 1 1338685~ | PAWL, FEED 156
44 4] 4] 4 2168400-1  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
- w w w w 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 15?2
IWIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT i CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 W W W W 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 151
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING @ -] | | | | 2-1752354-2 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 150
2.50mm2 1.8O+/7O.05 [.O71+/7.OOZJ 7.4 B B B B 1 2 1802379 SCR, SKT HD CAP MA X 6.0 » ‘49
2. 00mm? 1.70+/-0.05 [ 067+/- 002] 8. 4 S I A I I c119602-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FLED 148
1.50mm? 1.504/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 10.6 -t 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
B w 1 2119370~ RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED | 44
*WARN I NG - | | | | 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) |1 4]
ON INSTAL I ATION SET WIRE DISC ITEM 40 TO B w 1 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 4C
: ? R - |
LLD) LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS . ma LTI L =
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] w w w w 2119644-2  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
Zﬁ: SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T i i 1 1 5119085 "0 HEAD ATLANTIC STYLT T37
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY '
WIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. I I I 2119092-1  |BOLT. ADJUSTMENT 135
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION T | 1 1 1 3-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
SHEE T SUPPLLED WETH THE APPLICATOR. e e 22 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
Zﬁx APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT -] 1 1 W W 2161328-1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 32
ASS@@EEKMI%%E E%E%WWEQE ﬁé@lRﬁuﬁggfiCATOR” CONVERSION: 8-2151626-4 - | | | | 15090875 | SPACER, oTRIP UIDE 130
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151626-4 S L N L N B 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151626-5 -] | w w w 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151626-6 T i i i i 13200282 |STRIP GUIDF 54
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | 1 W W W 21638083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 1 2]
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - | 1 1 1 1 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. ~ | ! ! ! ! c119933-1  |SIRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N w w w w 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁ: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. N | | | I 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 17
— ‘Zi.MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - | | | | 1-306885-4 |ST0P, SHEAR I S
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. | - 1 1 1 1 1 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT [ 0
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S | | | | e nln o, o :
P CATOR e U ey T T e tory A USTMENT May Br - - - - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 ‘N | 1 1 1 1 1633928-2  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - -] 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 257 - - - -] - - : - 7
“XASPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET B A S . T c115640-1 P00 ROD, AIR FEED ol R T : : :
- - - - - 2119641-1  [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 - 1 1 1 1 3-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Z/Al TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, R 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 247 N | 1 1 1 1 4-2119784-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL S A R I N I O 1-22279-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 S I A N ) - i 2
INFORMATION | - - - 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245 N | 1 1 1 1 4-1633305-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
A A\ WHEN ASSEMBLING -5 NON-CRINP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR -77|-7|-6|-5|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION g 77| -7 -6 -5|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
Job SHIM PACK 2119902 O AL TON APPLICATOR TS MALTMUN T R, T T e I e e ST o TEMARZOT?
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT SH00L0 BECCoNTACTED FOR THE LATeSToREVISION. K HUANG @:)TE TE Connectivity
CHK I16MAR201?2 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
ZjB>THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. RIS roTreEs TEss o X1 T
INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE QUOTED IS THAT OF THE TERMINAL. THE SEAL OTHERWISE SPECTFIED- - A7 e
INSULATION RANGE [S @2.1- 3.2mm [.083 -.126 INJ /xgwili %X %J*T I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %J o T FRopICT SPEC OCZ%%fsff%jfed
I PLC 40.5
A‘L APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 {i%{:::}§gg %é%w FPPLICATION SPEC i
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. R | L . B | cAOE CODE DRAING 1O e e
TR S R (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T i A 1] 00770 182151626 )
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o SRR O R

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING




3 1 o 9 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

ND TOI FRANCING PFR ASME Y14 5M-2009

DTMF\NQTONTNM

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

/g::>REF
©

.26 ij
[0.050]
4$447 REF
2N

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

REF —=—=1 5240 50
[0 .0604+0.019]

T\

| REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO
LATCH PLATE

O Ot
> CO
mno O

I
- e

/T

il
REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

—=

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

S— A

|;I—L

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

fAits DWFS.HUANG T6MARCOT2 (D) TE Connectivity
CHSK ‘] I16MAR201?2 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONSS OTHERN 1SE SPECIE 1ED: APVD T6MARZ2012 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTION .
S 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o T ROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Qe[ 1t 8% e i
. . . 4 PLC 4+0.0005 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL N e A 100779 [(C=2151626 -
POST FEED PRE FEED ] ] CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCT ION DRAWING SALE e or TRy
HHEABDS REV SiHARZO00 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 21195909 - A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST ARV
SACTFIC VERSION n APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART R
TERMINATOR VUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685~ 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1
2-2151626-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151626-5 1] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8 21516264 - ) ) - 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : - ; L nggigo% EEES SEgWHiEE\éP g%i 5M2 — EZHO
- N ) | TRoRS.
. 2-2151626-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 8-2151626-5 1] 1901094-3 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - T 195501 TWECHANICAL FEFD ASSEVRLY 535
= MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - N -
i 2-2151626-5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LM%&WSMEA | c119740-2 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION cl3
- PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685~ 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1 ; N I 1901094-3 |SPACER, FLEDER 198
) o 2-2151626-17 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - R 993111 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
4 7-2151626-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - | | | | 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
g - 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
N - 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
5 - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
3 APPLICATOR DATA R 994969 -1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
d crimp ST17E TYPE - |REF |REF|REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
IR T2 80 v L 1107 = - - - - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TINSUL [4.83 mm [.190] 0 S R T R O O 8-21084-1  |0-RING, 801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. |57
= - - - - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
JAPPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ’
3 1058-10389 L] BEEEEEEE 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
2 - 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) | 44
= N 2168400-5 [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - -] 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED [ 47
- 1-2119656-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF [ 41
TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL FCI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 21196501 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
TERMINAL NAME: DCS-FEM.TERMINAL 6.3 S 21190922 [BOLT, ADJUSTMENT e
- - - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 [ 37
WIRE STRIP LENGTH iy INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : : :
T = T O I R I T 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 36
' ‘ ' Sl SR - REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TN 5 I - ' | - | -~ | 1633743-1 [SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
c - REF| - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF [ 17
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 | | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL TE SEAL FCT SEAL B L O B c119956-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE [
19495371 50040041 2113256- 50992604 B AL L R c119791-5  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
R 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
- 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-l 212 2|2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 66
i T SR T iir HELGHT - 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
=) -3 3] 3] 03 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
—SI/E I mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING . ) . . i
1o 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
2 o0mme 1.80+/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 7.4 AT 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
?.ngmi 1.704/-0.05 [.067+/-.0027] 8.4 _ _ _ w w 1338685~ 1 PAWL . FEED 56
w-mmmz L6002 /70. 00 L0060/ 002 o v ] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoMS, M3.5 57
o Lo0x/m0. 00 L 0osr D02 0.0 R 1901681-1 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
s\l - | ] 2-11752354-2 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
- - -2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*WARNI NG : B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ON INSTALLATION, Sel WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO s R B B A 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
.. | ARGEST WIRE SI/E SETTING USE OF SETTINGS - 1 1 1 1 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
L] - 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING — T S TTocaa—7  TRAV WASHER PRECTSION 52
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS Witk CaUsSeE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - | w w | 3-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
q e BEAR NG CUREACES L ionTly -l 212 2|2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33

12\ - 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32

3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION R 1320908-3 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SHEET SUPPLIED WLTH THE - APPLICATOR. B R A 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29

/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT N N N A R O 455688-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 23

ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: R 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151626-4

PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151626-4 S L L R c168083-2 |5CR, SKI AD CAP, Roks, M4 * 8.0 |
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151626-5 R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20

5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S L B cl19035-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N W W W 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR I3

A\ - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50, N I IR I I 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR T

/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 138 & 152. AN e O O O c119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10

AN N - T ] 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY -

T | T | T T T 1633928-2  |ANVIL, COMBINATION ?

/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - - - -] - - - 6
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE I cl19782-1 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |2 ] T T T 51197811 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. o R R - c119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 :

e o T ] ] 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 Cp bt vy 302360013 (BLOCK, CRIMPLR SPACER 4
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - - - R 4-2119784-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
T T T R 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 !

R 2119082-6  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 - B I } } C

/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STVYLE, - | | | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 AN | W W W 4-1633305-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE [TEM

. OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL ~771-271-25/-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM Il T-25-221-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
I N ’: O R M A T I O N N THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN
R SR I R T e oo TOMARZDT @TE TE Connectivity

/I\ THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. S— T e — forishurg. PA 17105-3608

INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE QUOTED IS THAT OF THE TERMINAL. THE SEAL | oTEIICES, MESS, [Rve TEWARZ0TZ [weve
. _ S. X1 Ocean Side Feed
INSULATION RANGE [S @2.1- 3.2mm [.083 -.126 IN] {D /§<i: I Ff I {: \/ E:{% ES I <:>FQ il one s sonlcator

ZA\;APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 %@}{:::}éﬁi 407005 FFLICATION SPEC i
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. \ \ s pLC 00005 ) STZE | CAGE CODE [DRAING 1O RESTRICTED 10
APPLY #1-23419-5 [OC-TITE TO THREADS. (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) TS QI =

A 100779 [(C=2151626 -
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE I e
T e T SR | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

ND TOI FRANCING PFR ASMEF Y14 5M-2009

DTMJNQTONTN1

LoD IYPL
MECHANTCAL

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POST T TONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

LOC

DIST

66

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

ji=

SEE SHEET

///<::>REF
©

1.26
[0.050]
REF/

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

()rer
e

—==—1.52+0.50

[0.0604£0.019]

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

i $

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=

-

=

I;I—L

.l

L

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

| RPORAT ION
1zaTion [ DWN

MECHANTICAL

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

PACLIFTIC VERS]

DIMENSTONS:

3 of 4 &
sheets

sheets
shown

Shown
Version

(At lantic of 4 & 2 of 4)

S

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

j:,

+0. 1
+0.02
+0.005
+0.0005

K HUANG T6MARCOTZ (G iy[iclgz TE Connectivity
CHg ‘] I16MAR201?2 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD TOMAR20T?2 [wame |

S X1 Ocean Side Feed

PRODUCT SPEC

APPLICATION SPEC

Applicator

MATER AL

WEIGHT

SIZE

A

CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO

00779 (C=2151626

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SME P Ty T
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

I




